97
Flow control valves
D2WWEI01E
1
2
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
EE10X EE12X
Nominal flow (1) with 10 bar (145 psi) stand-by 40 l/min (10.6 US gpm) 60 l/min (15.8 US gpm)

98 D2WWEI01E
Flow control valvesEE..X type
Ordering codes and description composition
EE10X/22NB
32 1
2
2
4
1
1
3
5
N
V
6
1	 Cartridges
TYPE		  CODE	 DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 10/2
EE10X/22NB	 0EE10002009	 Without emergency
EE10X/22VB	 0EE10002008	 Handwheel emergency
SAE cavity 12/2
EE12X/20NB	 0EE12002007	 Without emergency
EE12X/20VB	 0EE12002009	 Handwheel emergency
2	 Emergency
TYPE	 DESCRIPTION
N	 Without emergency
V		 Handknob emergency